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The BMW Z3 Roadster is pure BMW.

Available with a 1.9 litre 4 cylinder or
2.2, 3.0 and 3.2 litre 6 cylinder engines,
the Z3 offers you unparalleled choice.

With its classic front-engined, rear-
wheel drive configuration, the Z3

Roadster is a powerful antidote to the

pressures of 21st century life.

However, the simplicity of the concept,
belies the sophistication of a product
which exhibits impeccable handling,
build quality and technical refinement.

The Z3 Roadster: serious fun from
BMW...

Z3 Roadster Standard Equipment

All BMW Z3 Roadsters have the following

items as standard equipment:
Analogue Clock
Anti-Lock Braking System
Automatic Stability Control and Traction (ASC+T)

BMW Business RDS Radio Cassette, CD compatible with
EON and Traffic Programme

Central Locking with Deadlock

Chrome Line Interior Trim

Clear Indicator Lenses

Electrically Operated Door Mirrors

Electrically Operated Seats (manual backrest adjustment)
Exterior Mirrors painted in Body Colour
Free-Form Twin Halogen Headlights

Front Electric Windows

Handbrake Surround and Gear Lever Knob in Leather
High-Level Third Brake Light

Inertia Reel Seat Belts with Pre-tensioners
‘Lights On'Warning Tone

Lockable Rear Storage Box

Moulded Soft Top Cover

Passenger Airbag

Power Steering

Preparation for BMW 6 Disc CD Autochanger
Remote Control Anti-Theft System

Service Interval Indicator

Side Impact Protection

Sports Steering Wheel with Airbag
Tachometer

Toolkit

Transponder Immobiliser

Visible Vehicle Identification

Warning Triangle and First Aid Kit

Optional Equipment

This price list features the full range of optional equipment. Prices quoted
are in £ Sterling and include VAT at 17.5%.

Warranties

Every BMW Z3 registered from 1st November 2001 is protected by a
Dealer Warranty which provides cover for three years' unlimited mileage.
In addition, every BMW is covered by an unlimited mileage, six years’
anti-corrosion warranty.

Full details of these warranties are available from your BMW Dealer and are
provided in the BMW Dealer Warranty and Emergency Service Handbook.

BMW Emergency Service

The service is operated and administered by Mondial Assistance. The cover
includes Europe and comprises breakdown and recovery services, medical
insurance, hotel accommaodation or car hire when a member’s car is
immobilised for longer than eight hours, and repatriation when necessary.
(Medical cover is valid when travelling with your car in Europe) Mondial's
multilingual network of agents, assistance centres, doctors and other services
are available 24 hours a day every day of the year throughout Europe.

Every BMW Z3 is covered for three years.

BMW Financial Services

BMW Financial Services offers a comprehensive range of finance solutions
for the BMW driver. These range from personal finance packages that can be
tailored to sult your requirements® to funding options for businesses.

The comprehensive range of finance and insurance products include:

® Hire Purchase

Lease Purchase

Select - Personal Contract Purchase
Contract Hire

Leasing

Omnia - Personal Contract Hire

Car Insurance

Guaranteed Payment Plans

® Shortfall Insurance.

If you would like specific information about any of the above, please
contact your BMW Dealer who will be happy to provide you with a
competitive quotation.

For details of your nearest BMW Dealer, please call 0800 325600.
Further information can be found on the BMW website: www.bmw.co.uk

*Subject to standard underwriting criteria. Al finance and hiring facilties are subject to status
and available to over 18s in the UK only. Certain categories of business users may be )
excluded. Guarantees and indemnities may be required. Written quotations are available on
request from BMW Financial Services, Europa House, Bartley Way, Hook, Hampshire RG27 SUE
All insurance products referred to above are subject to certain eligibility criteria.

BMW Financial Services, making your finance decisions easier.

BMW Insurance

BMW Insurance is exclusive to BMW drivers and designed to provide
competitive, fully comprehensive cover, with some unique BMW benefits.

For more details and an immediate quotation please call: 08457 320520
8.00am - 9.00pm Weekdays, 9.00am - 5.00pm Saturdays.

On The Road Price

The recommended on the road price includes:

Delivery and BMW Emergency Service £445
Number Plates £25
Vehicle first registration fee £25
Vehicle excise duty (12 months) See below

Since 1st March 2001 the annual VED rates for brand new cars are
determined by their CO, emission figure and the type of fuel they use.
All BMW cars fall into one of the eight categories below:

CO, emissions Band A Band B Band C Band D
{g/km) (CO; Up to 150) | (CO, 151 to 165) | (CO, 166 to 185) | (CO, over 185)
Petrol £100 £120 £140 £155
Diesel £110 £130 £160 £160

BMW (GB) Ltd reserves the right to alter prices and specifications without notice.




Z3

Basic Price
VAT
Recommended Price

On the road Price

Sport Model

(In addition to the 1.9i)
Alloy Wheels — Cross-Spoke Style 78
7.5J x 17 Front with 225/45 R17 Tyres
8.5J x 17 Rear with 245/40 R17 Tyres
BMW Sports Seats — includes Front Seats Heating
Centre Console in Aluminium Finish

Z3 Specification

Engine
Engine
Capacity
Torque

Power Qutput

Transmission
Manual

Automatic

Dimensions
Length
Width
Fuel Tank Gapacity

Bool Capacily (VDA Method)

Wheels
Wheels

Tyres

Towing

Fitment of a towbar is not permitied

Performance
0-62 mph

Maximum Speed

Fuel Consumption
Urban mpg/Litres/100km
Extra-Urban mpg/Litres/100km
Combined mpg/Litres/100km

€0, Emissions (g/Km)

Insurance

ABI Insurance Group Raling

* Figures apply to directive 93/116/EC.

Steel -7 x 16

225/50 R16

Z31.9i Z3 1.9i Sport
Roadster Roadster
£15,608.51 £17,097.87
£2,731.49 £2,992.13
£18,340.00 £20,090.00
£18,990.00 £20,740.00

Chameleon or Classic Leather Upholstery

M Sports Suspension including Limited Slip
Differential

White Lensed Third Brake Light

4 Cylinder 8 Valve
1895 co
180 Nm
118 BHP (DIN)

5 Speed

Not Available

4050 mm
1740 mm
51 Litres

165 Litres

Light Alloy - 754 x 17 (F)
85 x17 (R)

205745 R17 ()
245/40 R17 (R)

Man
10.4 secs

122 mph

Man
246/11.5
479/5.9
358/79

189

14E TBC

Options Available Z31.9i
Roadster
Metallic Paint £360.00
Chameleon or Classic Leather Upholstery — includes £700.00
Height Adjustable Passenger Seat
Extended Leather Upholstery — Chameleon or Classic £1,480.00
i 590
Ay el
i £1575.0
Alloy Wheels — Round-Spoke Style,
7.5J x 17 Front with 225/45 R17 Tyres £1,685.00
8.5J x 17 Rear with 245/40 R17 Tyres
Alloy Wheels — Multi-Spake Style,
7.5J x 17 Front with 225/45 R17 Tyres £1,775.00
8.5J x 17 Rear with 245/40 R17 Tyres
Alloy Wheels — Bolted Cross-Spoke Style 42,
7.50 %17 Front with 225/45 R17 Tyres £1,785.00
8.5J x 17 Rear with 245/40 R17 Tyres
Air Conditioning £1,100.00
Bright Maple Wood £355.00
Chrome Line Exterior £110.00
Cruise Control £275.00
Dynamic Stability Control £310.00
Electrically Operated Hood £650.00
Front Fog Lights £185.00
Gradualed Tinted Screen £70.00
Hard Top in Body Colour £1,395.00
Headlight Wash System £225.00
Heated Door Mirrors £120.00
Hi-Fi — BMW Business CD RDS Single Disc CD Player
in lieu of Radio Cassette Ee0
Hi-Fi — BMW Six Disc CD Changer £250.00
Hi-Fi — Speaker System £425.00
Hi-Fi — Harman Kardon Speaker System £585.00
M Sports Steering Wheel £75.00
Matt Chrome Interior £230.00
No Smoker Package N/C
On-Board Computer £180.00
Rear Roll Over Bars £350.00
Seats — Front Seats Heating £295.00
Seats — BMW Sports Seats — includes Front Seats Heating £520.00
Side Airbags £275.00
Tracker — Retrieve™ (1) £269.00
Tracker — Monitor™ (1) £434.00

® - Standard Equipment © =Not available on this model

(1) Excludes subscription fees — consult Dealer for details.

Z3 1.9i Sport
Roadster

£360.00
L]

£630.00

o]

£1,030.00

£1,100.00
O

£110.00
£275.00
£310.00
£650.00
£185.00
£70.00
£1,395.00
£225.00

£120.00

£100.00

£250.00
£425.00
£585.00
[ ]
N/C
£180.00
£350.00
L]
o
£275.00
£269.00
£434.00

N/C = No Cost Option



Z3

Basic Price
VAT
Recommended Price

On the road Price

Additional Standard Equipment

(In addition to the 1.9i)

Alloy Wheels — 7J x 16 5-Star Spoke Slyle 55
with 225/50 R16 Tyres

Dynamic Stability Control

Front Fog Lights

Sport Model

(In addition to the 2.2i)
Alloy Wheels — Cross-Spoke Style 78
7.5J x 17 Front with 225/45 R17 Tyres
8.5J x 17 Rear with 245/40 R17 Tyres
BMW Sports Seats — includes Front Seats Heating
Centre Console in Aluminium Finish

Z3 Specification

Engine
Engine
Capacity
Torque
Power Qutput
Transmission
Manual

Automatic

Dimensions

Lengih

Width

Fuel Tank Capacity

Boot Capacity (VDA Method)
Wheels

Wheels

Tyres

Towing
Fitment of a towbar is not permitted
Performance
0-62 mph
Maximum Speed
Fuel Consumption’
Urban mpg/Litres/100km
Extra-Urban mpa/Litres/100km
Combined mpg/Litres/100km
CO0, Emissions (g/Km)
Insurance

ABI Insurance Group Rating

* Figures apply to directive 93/116/EC.

23 2.2i Z3 2.2i sport
Roadster Roadster
£18,187.23 £19,370.21
£3,182.77 £3,389.79
£21,370.00 £22,760.00
£22,020.00 £23,410.00

M Sports Steering Wheel
Rear Roll Over Bars
Twin Exhaust Tail Pipes
Velour Floor Mats

Chameleon or Classic Leather Upholstery i

M Sports Suspension including Limited Slip
Differential

While Lensed Third Brake Light

6 Cylinder 24 Valve
207 ce
210 Nm
170 BHP (DIN)

5 Speed

5 Speed with Adaptive Control (AGS)
and Steptronic

4050 mm
1740 mm
51 Litres
165 Litres

Light Alloy =7 x 16 Light Alloy — 7.5J x 17 (F)
5-Star Spoke 85)x 17 (R)

225/50 R16 225/45 R17 (F)
245/40 R17 (R)

Man Auto
7.9 secs
139 mph
Man
22.4/12.6
38773 37216
307/92 294096

222 [229]

8.9 secs
137 mph
Auto
21.6/13.1

16 A 16 A

Options Available

Automatic Transmission (5 Speed Switchable with
AGS and Steptronic)

Metallic Paint

Chameleon or Classic Leather Uphalstery — includes
Height Adjustable Passenger Seat

Extended Leather Upholstery — Chameleon or Classic

Alloy Wheels — 8-Star Spoke Style 64,
7J x 16 225/50 R16 Tyres

Alloy Wheels — Cross-Spoke Style 42,
7J x 16 225/50 R16 Tyres

Alloy Wheels — Round-Spoke Style,
7.5J x 17 Front with 225/45 R17 Tyres
8.5J x 17 Rear with 245/40 R17 Tyres
Alloy Wheels — Multi-Spoke Style,
7.54 x 17 Front with 225/45 R17 Tyres
8.5J x 17 Rear with 245/40 R17 Tyres
Alloy Wheels — Bolted Cross-Spaoke Style 42,
7.5J x 17 Front with 225/45 R17 Tyres
8.5J x 17 Rear with 245/40 R17 Tyres
Air Conditioning

Bright Maple Wood

Chrome Line Exterior

Cruise Control

Electrically Operated Hood

Graduated Tinted Screen

Hard Top in Body Colour

Headlight Wash System

Heated Door Mirrors

Hi-Fi — BMW Business CD RDS Single Disc CD Player
in lieu of Radio Cassette

Hi-Fi — BMW Six Disc CD Changer

Hi-Fi — BMW Professional Radio Cassette Player
Hi-Fi — Speaker System

Hi-Fi — Harman Kardon Speaker System

Matt Chrome Interior

No Smoker Package

0On-Board Computer

Seats — Front Seats Heating

Seats — BMW Sports Seats — includes Front
Seats Heating

Side Airbags

Sports Steering Wheel
Tracker — Retrieve™ (1)
Tracker — Monitor™ (1)

@ - Standard Equipment

(1) Excludes subscription fees — consult Dealer for details

73 2.2i
Roadster

£1,220.00
£360.00
£700.00
£1.480.00

£200.00

£880.00

£990.00

£1,080.00

£1,090.00

£1,100.00
£355.00
£110.00
£275.00
£650.00
£70.00
£1,395.00
£225.00

£120.00
£100.00

£250.00
£410.00
£425.00
£585.00
£230.00
N/C
£180.00

£295.00
£520.00

£275.00
N/C
£269.00

£434.00

© = Not available on this model

Z3 2.2i Sport
Roadster

£1,220.00

£360.00

£630.00

O

£326.00

£1,100.00
O
£110.00
£275.00
£850.00
£70.00
£1,395.00 |
£225.00

£120.00

£100.00

£250.00
£410.00
£425.00
£585.00
o}
N/C
£180.00

£275.00
O

£269.00

£434.00

N/C = No Cost Option



23

Basic Price
VAT
Recommended Price

On the road Price

Additional Standard Equipment

(In addition to the 2.2i)
E Air Conditioning

Alloy Wheels — 7J x 16 8-Star Spoke Style 64

with 225/50 R16 Tyres
Chameleon Leather Upholstery
Chrome Vertical Slats on Kidney Grille

Chrome-Plated Twin Exhaust Tail Pipes

Electric Hood Operalion

Sport Model

(In addition to the 3.0i)
Alloy Wheels — Cross-Spoke Style 78

7.5J x 17 Front with 225/45 R17 Tyres
8.5J x 17 Rear with 245/40 R17 Tyres

Z3 Specification

Engine

Engine

Capacity

Torque

Pawer Output
Transmission

Manual

Automatic

Dimensions

Length

Width

Fuel Tank Capacity

Boot Capacity (VDA Method)
Wheels

Wheels

Tyres

Towing
Fitment of a towbar is not permitted
Performance
0-62 mph
Maximum Speed
Fuel Consumption
Urban mpg/Litres/100km
Extra-Urban mpg/Litres/100km
Combined mpg/Litres/100km
€0, Emissions (g/Km)
Insurance

ABI Insurance Group Rating

* Figures apply to directive 93/116/EC.

Z3 3.0i
Roadster

£22,451.06
£3,928.94
£26,380.00

£27,030.00

Z3 3.0i sport
Roadster

£23,046.81
£4,033.19
£27,080.00

£27,730.00

Headlight Wash System
Height Adjuslable Passenger Seal
Limited Slip Differential

M Sports Suspension

Metallic Paint

On-Board Computer

White Lensed Third Brake Light

BMW Sports Seals — includes Front Seals Heating
Centre Consale in Aluminium Finish

6 Cylinder 24 Valve
2979 cc
300 Nm
231 BHP (DIN)

5 Speed

5 Speed with Adaptive Control (AGS)
and Steptronic

4050 mm
1740 mm
51 Litres
165 Litres

Light Alloy = 7J x 16
8-Star Spoke

225/50 R16

Man
6.0 secs
149 mph

Man
2121133
38.7/73
29.7/9.5

228

18 A

Light Alloy — 7.50 x 17 (F)

8.5 x 17 (R)

295/45 R17 (F)
245/40 R17 (R)

Auto
6.3 secs
147 mph

Auto
19.8/14.3
37.2/16
28.0/10.1
[242]

18A

Options Available Z3 3.0i
Roadster

Automatic Tre_msmlssmn (5 Speed Switchable with AGS £1.220.00

and Steptronic)

Classic Leather Upholstery N/C

Extended Leather Upholstery — Chameleon or Classic £630.00

Alloy Wheels — 5-Star Spoke 55, c

7J x 16 225/50 R16 Tyres N

Alloy Wheels — Cross-Spoke Style 42,

7. x 16 225/50 R16 Tyres Ll

Ailoy Wheels — Round-Spoke Style,

7.5J x 17 Front with 225/45 R17 Tyres £790.00

8.5J x 17 Rear with 245/40 R17 Tyres

Alloy Wheels — Multi-Spoke Style,

7.5J x 17 Front with 225/45 R17 Tyres £880.00

8.5J x 17 Rear with 245/40 R17 Tyres

Alloy Wheels — Bolted Cross-Spoke Style 42,
7.5J x 17 Front with 225/45 R17 Tyres £890.00
8.5 x 17 Rear with 245/40 R17 Tyres

Bright Maple Wood £355.00
Chrome Line Exterior £110.00
Cruise Control £275.00
Graduated Tinted Screen £70.00
Hard Top in Body Colour £1,395.00
Heated Door Mirrors £120.00
_Hi{i - BMW‘Busmess CD RDS Single Disc CD Player £100.00
in lieu of Radio Cassette

Hi-Fi — BMW Six Disc CD Changer £250.00
Hi-Fi — BMW Professional Radio Cassette Player £410.00
Hi-Fi Speaker System £425.00
Hi-Fi Speaker System — Harman Kardon £585.00
Matt Chrome Interior £230.00
No Smoker Package N/C

Seals — Front Seats Heating £295.00
gzzi ;elm\g‘ Sports Seats — includes Front 520,00
Side Airbags £275.00
Sports Steering Wheel N/C

Tracker — Retrigve™ (1) £269.00
Tracker — Monitor™ (1) £434.00

@ = Standard Equipment

O = Not available on this model

(1) Excludes subscription fees — cansult Dealer for details.

Z3 3.0i Sport
Roadster

£1,220.00

N/C

£630.00

@]

£125.00

@]

£110.00

£275.00

£70.00

£1,395.00

£120.00

£100.00

£250.00

£410.00

£425.00

£585.00

N/C

£275.00

£269.00

£434.00

N/C = No Cost Option



Z3

Basic Price
VAT
Recommended Price

On the road Price

Additional Standard Equipment
(In addition to the 3.0i)
Additional Instruments (Qil Temp,
External Temp, Clock)
Alloy Wheels — Road-Star Styling;
Front 7.5 x 17 with 225/45 R17 Tyres,
Rear 9J x 17 with 245/40 R17 Tyres
Clear Indicator Lenses

Compression and Sealant System (no Spare Wheel)

Delete Front Fog Lamps

Z3 Specification

Engine
Engine
Capacity
Torque

Power Output

Transmission
Manual

Automatic

Dimensions
Length
Width
Fuel Tank Capacity

Boot Capacity (VDA Method)

Wheels

Wheels

Tyres

Towing

Fitment of a towbar is not permitted

Performance
0-62 mph
Maximum Speed

Fuel Consumption
Urban mpg/Litres/100km
Extra-Urban mpg/Litres/100km

Combined mpg/Litres/100km

€0, Emissions (g/Km)

Insurance

ABI Insurance Group Rating

* Figures apply to directive 93/116/EC

Roadster
£30,085.11
£5,264.89

£35,350.00

£36,000.00

Coupé
£30,085.11
£5,264.89

£35,350.00

£36,000.00

Delete On Board Computer

Floating Front Brakes

Four Stainless Steel Exhaust Tail Pipes
Full Nappa Leather Upholstery
Instrument Binnacle with Grey Backed Dials

M Aerodynamic Mirrors

Seat Heating

Tyre Defect Indicator

6 Gylinder 24 Valve
3246 cc
350 Nm

325 BHP (DIN)

5 Speed

Not Available

4025 mm
1740 mm
51 Litres

165 Litres

7.54 x 17 Front,
9J x 17 Rear

225/45 ZR17 Front,
245/40 ZR17 Rear

Man
5.3 secs

155 mph

Man
17.0/16.6
35.8/7.9
2541114
268

19A

6 Cylinder 24 Valve
3246 cc
350 Nm

325 BHP (DIN)

5 Speed

Not Available

4025 mm
1740 mm
51 Litres

205-395 Litres

7.5J x 17 Front,
9J %17 Rear

225/45 ZR17 Front,

245/40 ZR17 Rear

Man
5.3 secs

155 mph

Man
17.0/16.6
35.8/79
254111
268

19A

Options Available M
Roadster
Cruise Contral £275.00
Graduated Tinted Screen £70.00
Hard Top £1,395.00
!-ﬁ-fi —BMW_Business CD RDS Single Disc CD Player 210000
in lieu of Radio Cassette
Hi-Fi — BMW Six Disc CD Changer £250.00
Hi-Fi — Speaker System £425.00
Hi-Fi — Harman Kardon Speaker System £585.00
Hood — Black N/C
Hood — Classic Red N/C
Hood - Dark Blue N/C
No Smoker Package N/C
Roof — Glass Sunroof (Tilt Only) O
Side Airbags £275.00
Tracker — Retrieve™ (1) £269.00
Tracker — Monitor™ (1) £434.00

@ - Standard Equipment

O =Not available on this model

(1) Excludes subscription fees — consult Dealer for details.

M
Coupé

£275.00

£70.00

o]

£100.00

£250.00

£425.00

£585.00

@]

N/C

£390.00

£275.00

£269.00

£434.00

N/C = No Cost Option



